10.00

10.20

10.40

11.00

11.15

11.40

12.30

12.45

02.10

02.15

03.05

03.20

03.40

04.00

04.20

PROGRAMME
N.M.R.D.G. Meeting at University of Birmingham
Wednesday, 10th July, 1968

220 Mc/s. proton n.m.r. spectra of polycyclopentadienes
M. Mclvor (I.C.I. Petrochemical and Polymer Laboratory)

N.M.R. spectra of some Fluorobenzenes
M. A. Cooper (University of Liverpool)

a-Hydrogen interaction in some Group III-pyridine complexes
T. Huckerby, J. W. Wilson and I. J. Worrall (University of Lancaster)

Discussion of the above three papers
Coffee

Solvent effects in n.m.r.
J. K. Becconsall (I.C.1. Petrochemical and Polymer Laboratory)

Discussion

Lunch

Group Business

A correlation between '°F shifts and intramolecular electric fields of some
fluorocarbons

J. Homer (University of Aston)

Discussion

Intramolecular Electric Field Shifts of °C - 'H Coupling Constants
J. C. Hammel and J. A. S. Smith (University of Warwick)

C N.M.R. evidence for spin exchange in random collisions between
diamagnetic and paramagnetic molecules
O. W. Howarth (University of Warwick)

Discussion

Tea



