PROGRAMME N.M.R.D.G. Meeting at University of Birmingham Wednesday, 10th July, 1968

10.00	220 Mc/s. proton n.m.r. spectra of polycyclopentadienes M. McIvor (I.C.I. Petrochemical and Polymer Laboratory)
10.20	N.M.R. spectra of some Fluorobenzenes M. A. Cooper (University of Liverpool)
10.40	α-Hydrogen interaction in some Group III-pyridine complexes T. Huckerby, J. W. Wilson and I. J. Worrall (University of Lancaster)
11.00	Discussion of the above three papers
11 .15	Coffee
11.40	Solvent effects in n.m.r. J. K. Becconsall (I.C.I. Petrochemical and Polymer Laboratory)
12.30	Discussion
12.45	Lunch
02.10	Group Business
02.15	A correlation between ¹⁹ F shifts and intramolecular electric fields of some fluorocarbons J. Homer (University of Aston)
03.05	Discussion
03.20	Intramolecular Electric Field Shifts of ¹³ C - ¹ H Coupling Constants J. C. Hammel and J. A. S. Smith (University of Warwick)
03.40	 ¹³C N.M.R. evidence for spin exchange in random collisions between diamagnetic and paramagnetic molecules O. W. Howarth (University of Warwick)
04.00	Discussion
04.20	Tea